
Alumni Association Board of Directors 
2018-2019 

 

 
Jose Castillo '06 
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
San Diego, CA 
 
 

jose.castillo3@usdoj.gov 

Kimberly Chase '07 
California Court of Appeal 
Costa Mesa, CA 
 
 

kimberly.chase@jud.ca.gov 

John Doorlay '99 
Chevron 
San Ramon, CA 
 
 

johndoorlay@chevron.com 

Antoinette Hewitt '95 
Kutak Rock LLP 
Irvine, CA 
 

antoinette.hewitt@kutakrock.com 

Daniel Ichinaga '83 
Ellis Li & McKinstry PLLC 
Seattle, WA 
 

dichinaga@elmlaw.com 

Rew Ikazaki '87 
Byton North America 
Corporation 
Santa Clara, WA 

rew.ikazaki@byton.com  

Elizabeth Inadomi '85 
Meridian122°, LLC 
Mill Valley, CA 
 

beth@inadomi.com 

Kimberly Lucia '09 
2018-19 President 
Boutin Jones Inc. 
Sacramento, CA 

klucia@boutinjones.com 

Eli Makus '04 
Ellis Buehler Makus 
Davis, CA 
 

emakus@ebmlawgroup.com 

John McKinsey '99 
McKinsey Law 
Sacramento, CA 

 
john@jmckinseylaw.com  

Jishnu Menon '06 
Mozilla 
Mountain View, CA 
 

jmenon@mozilla.com  

John Pavolotsky '00 
Intel Corporation 
Santa Clara, CA 
 

john.pavolotsky@intel.com 

Tam Phan '08  
Dept. of Managed 
Health Care 
Sacramento, CA 

 
tphan@dmhc.ca.gov 

Joe Ramirez '78 
Adobe Systems, Inc. 
San Jose, CA 
 
 

joramire@adobe.com 

Dina Randazzo '08 
Schilling Law Group, P.C. 
Newport Beach, CA 
 
 

dina.randazzo@schillinglawgroup.com 

Steve Sacks '80  
Sheppard Mullin et al 
LLP San Francisco, CA 
 

 
ssacks@sheppardmullin.com 

Gary Solis '71 
Georgetown University 
Law Center Washington, 
DC 
 

Gdsolis2@gmail.com 

Janet Stone Herman '84   
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
Palo Alto, CA 
 
 

jherman@mofo.com 
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Sandra Talbott '88 
City of Sacramento 
Sacramento, CA 
 

 
stalbott@cityofsacramento.org 

Jade Tran '01 
Wood, Smith, 
Henning & Berman 
Newport Beach, CA 
 

jtran@wshblaw.com  

Bijal Vakil '96 
White & Case LLP 
Palo Alto, CA 
 
 

bijal@whitecase.com 

The Honorable Dian 
Vorters '97 
CA Office of 
Administrative Hearings 
Sacramento, CA 

dian.vorters@dgs.ca.gov 

Alan Wechsler '00 
Mountainside Law 
Incline Village, NV 
 
 

alan@mountainsidelaw.com 

Penny Westfall '84 
Sutter Health 
Sacramento, CA 
 
 

westfap@sutterhealth.org 

The Honorable Nancy 
Wieben Stock '76  
JAMS 
Orange, CA 

 
nstock@jamsadr.com 

Iris Yang '82 
Best Best & Krieger LLP 
Sacramento, CA 
 
 

iris.yang@bbklaw.com 
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